

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE 2011 BOYS INDOOR TRACK TEAM AT FALMOUTH HIGH SCHOOL

WHEREAS,	the Boys Indoor Track Team captured the Class B State Championship and were the Western Maine Conference Championship runners-up and;
WHEREAS,	The Boys Indoor Track Team at Falmouth High School ended their season with a record of 29-0; and
WHEREAS,	the Individual Class B State Champions were awarded to Will Wegener for the 200m and 400m, Reid Pryzant 55m Hurdles and Long Jump, and Jacob Buhelt, Azad Jalali, Jimmy Polewaczyk and Brian Prescott in the 800 Meter Relay; and
WHEREAS,	the All-Conference were awarded to Will Wegener, Jacob Buhelt, Reid Pryzant 1 $^{\rm st}$ team and Jimmy Polewaczyk, Brian Prescott, Thomas Edmonds, Henry Briggs 2 $^{\rm nd}$ team
WHEREAS,	Henry Briggs, Thomas Edmonds, Azad Jalali and Sam Walker were 2^{nd} in the 3200 Meter Relay and Andrew Kowalsky 4^{th} in Shot Put and Thomas Edmonds 6^{th} and Azad Jalali 7^{th} in the 800m and Jacob Buhelt 5^{th} in the 55m and in the 200m and Will Wegener 2^{nd} in the 55m and Reid Pryzant 3^{rd} in the Triple Jump; and
WHEREAS,	the Boys Indoor Track Team has won State titles in 2006, 2007, 2008 and 2010 $$
WHEREAS,	the Town is proud of the all-around effort of the Boys Indoor Track Team in the preparation, competition, and good sportsmanship performed during the season; and
WHEREAS,	the Town wishes to recognize the hard work and dedication of all the Indoor Track Team members: Henry Briggs, Jacob Buhelt, Thomas Edmonds, Justin Hovey, Azad Jalali, Andrew Kowalsky, Jimmy Polewaczyk, Brian Prescott, Reid Pryzant, Elias Robinson, Andrew Roukey, Sam Walker, Will Wegener, Coach Jorma Kurry, Assistant Coaches Danny Paul, Mark Campbell and Volunteer Assistant Coach Warren Wilson
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Falmouth Town Council assembled this 14 th day of March, 2011 that the Boys Indoor Track Team at Falmouth High School and their coaches are herewith recognized and congratulated by this Council on behalf of the citizens of Falmouth.	
	Approved this 14 th day of March, 2011.

Ellen Planer Tony Payne,
Town Clerk Chairman Falmouth Town Council